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Summer Term

Week beginning 10" July
Monday 10*": Summer fun day for Pre school, Reception and Classl.

Monday 10 Ice cream van. The ice cream van will be in school for the whole school, £1.50 per ice cream. Ice
lollies are available as an alternative if desired.

Tuesday 11*: Class 6’s end of year performance, afternoon performance at 2pm and an evening performance at
6pm. Families of Class 6 children are welcome.

Wednesday 12*": Class 6 final swimming lesson

Wednesday 12t": Transition afternoon for whole school, meet the staff for 2023-24

Wednesday 12*": 5pm, Induction meeting in the hall for 2023-2024 intake Pre school and Reception class
Wednesday 12t": End of year progress reports to be sent home

Thursday 13*: Mass for Classes 5 & 6 all families are invited to join in this celebration at 9.30a.m. in the school
hall.

Friday 14*": PTA summer fair. 3:30pm.-5:30p.m. All welcome

Week beginning 17" July

Monday 17 2:45pm Guitar group showcase, all parents and carers of children who are receiving guitar lessons
are invited to attend
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Tuesday 18™: Rescheduled, open forum parent/carer meeting for children with SEND 3:30pm in the school hall.
Wednesday 19t": Parents evening an opportunity to discuss end of year progress reports with class teachers.

Thursday 20" Mass for Reception and Class 6 all families are invited to attend this celebration in the hall at
9.20a.m.

Friday 21°*: Reception Class talent show at 1.30pm, all parents of children in Reception are welcome.
Week beginning 24" July

School closes for the summer break at 3.25pm on Tuesday 25 July 2023

School term dates for 2023-2024

Autumn term 1 Monday 4 Sept - Friday 27 October Staff inset days, school closed to children

Autumn term 2 Monday 6 November - Friday 22 1. Monday 4th September 2023

December 2. Tuesday 5th September 2023

Spring term 1 Monday 8 January - Friday 9 February | 3. Friday 6th October 2023

Spring term 2 Monday 19 February - Friday 22 March | 4. Friday 9th February 2024 (MAC wide training
Summer term 1 Monday 8 April - Friday 24 May day)

Summer term 2  Monday 3 June - Monday 22 July 5. Monday 22nd July 2024 (training day)
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